The Petroleum Museum to Host Space Nation Day: A Celebration of Space Exploration and Innovation

Sunday, May 21st, starting at 2 PM. The event will feature a panel of leaders in space, space suits, as well as exciting space activities for kids, and a space mission challenge for adults and students.



Midland, Texas May 17, 2023 (Issuewire.com) - The Petroleum Museum is excited to announce that it will be hosting Space Nation Day on Sunday, May 21st, starting at 2 PM. The event will feature a panel of leaders in space, as well as exciting space activities for kids and a space mission challenge for adults and students.

Space Nation is one of the newest additions to the growing West Texas space ecosystem. It is a space exploration training company that offers otherworldly missions for future astronauts, teams, leaders, and adventure travelers to share the world-changing benefits of space with everyone.

Admission to the event is free, and attendees will have the opportunity to learn about the exciting new era of space exploration and innovation. Midland and West Texas are at the forefront of training settlers to go to space, and visitors can discover why. They can also learn how the oil and gas industries built the modern world and how they will help build our future on the Moon, Mars, and beyond.

Attendees can participate in a space mission challenge with a grand prize of a free ticket to Space Nation's upcoming Moon Pioneers Mission scheduled for Fall 2023 (prize worth \$4,950). In addition, visitors can take selfies with Space Nation astronauts wearing their space suits and enjoy delicious finger foods.

Midland is at the heart of the global human spaceflight ecosystem. Midland's Spaceport acts as a hub for nine surrounding spaceports, with the likes of Blue Origin and Virgin Galactic launch sites to the West and NASA and SpaceX to the Southeast. This, combined with the rich pioneering, aerospace, and wildcatter history of Midland and West Texas, made Space Nation choose it as its future base of global operations and as the location for the upcoming Moon Pioneers Mission.

"We are thrilled to host Space Nation Day at the Petroleum Museum," said Kathy Shannon, Executive Director of the Petroleum Museum. "This is a fantastic opportunity for visitors to learn about the exciting new era of space exploration and innovation and to discover why Midland and West Texas are at the forefront of training settlers to go to space. We look forward to welcoming visitors and sharing our passion for space and science."

The event promises to be a great way to experience a taste of outer space and a sense of adventure. The Petroleum Museum invites everyone to come and join the celebration of Space Nation Day.

For more information on Space Nation Day and the Moon Pioneers Mission, please click here.

About the Petroleum Museum

The Permian Basin Petroleum Museum was founded in 1975 by over 500 community leaders under the leadership of George T. Abell. The Museum is one of the largest in the country dedicated to the petroleum industry and its pioneers and has expanded its offering to include a Transportation Wing, featuring the world-renowned Chaparral Car Gallery, as well as one of the state's largest mineral galleries. Through education, technology, and community leadership, the Petroleum Museum continues to serve the Permian Basin community as an evolving resource for the petroleum industry and honors the individuals that have helped create its rich history.

For media inquiries, email shanna@petroleummuseum.org

About Space Nation

SPACE NATION INC. is a space exploration training company that offers otherworldly missions for future astronauts, teams, leaders, and adventure travelers to share the world-changing benefits of space with everyone.

Space Nation was the first space travel company to become a member of the UNWTO and is an official partner of NASA, has organized astronaut-led expeditions in Iceland at the training grounds of Neil Armstrong and launched 2018 a global astronaut training app that over 50,000 people used for training their physical, mental, and social abilities.

Space Nation's greater mission is to establish communities beyond Earth and human-led industrial operations across the solar system and to connect people on Earth to that future by sharing the life-changing benefits of space with everyone. Space Nation sees Midland in the center of this future. Space Nation is currently located in Colorado, USA.

http://spacenation.org/

http://moonpioneers.spacenation.org/

For media inquiries, email kalle@spacenation.org

MEDIA KIT LINK

Links to past articles:

Aerospace companies team up for space training in West Texas

https://www.newswest9.com/article/tech/science/aerospace/aerospace-companies-space-training-west-texas/513-f3e1600b-c7ad-44de-81b9-7ff06a3bfcb5

Kepler Aerospace, Space Nation to offer space simulations in Midland

https://www.mrt.com/business/article/kepler-aerospace-space-nation-offer-space-17845571.php

How I, a 26-year-old writer with a crippling existential fear of space, trained to be an astronaut

https://www.wired.co.uk/article/space-nation-astronaut-training-app-nasa

I'm Going on Two Near-Arctic Adventures to Train My Astronaut Skills - and You Could Too!

https://thetraveltester.com/arctic-adventures-astronaut-experiences/



Media Contact

Space Nation

kalle@spacenation.org

Source: Space Nation Inc., The Petroleum Museum

See on IssueWire